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Social Science Citation Index Journal Rankings, 1994-99

Thisinformation comes from the most recent (1994-99) editions of theJournal Citation Reports published by
the I nstitute for Scientific Information. Information is excer pted from the Business Finance and the Economics
listsof journals. The rankings are based on " impact factor,” which isthe average number of citationsreceived
in 1999 by paper s published in 1998 and 1997, for example. Also shown isthe citation half-life, which givesthe
age of the articlethat accounted for the median citation during the year (so journalswith prominent older
articleshavelonger half-lives). Note that we have discovered some apparent errorsin the calculation of the
1998 and 1999 impact factorsfor the JFE and show both the original and corrected data below.
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JCR Year Business Flnance Economics Rankings I mpact factor Citation Half-life
Rankings

1994 4 9 1.667 8.7

1995 2 6 2.138 94

1996 1 5 2.609 >10

1997 1 6 2.506 >10
1.942 (corrected)

1998 2 1 1.767 (as published) >10
2.029(corrected)

1999 2 1 1705 (as published) ~10




Impact Factor
(average citations per paper published in prior two years)

5.0

Impact Factors from the Journal Citation Reports, 1977-99
(Data for 1998-99 partially corrected for errors in JCR)
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Jensen Prizesfor the Best Papers Published
in the Journal of Financial Economics
in the Areas of Corporate Finance and Organizations, 1999

Paper Author (s)

First Place Winners

Tim Opler,
The determinants and implications of corpor ate cash holdings L ee Pinkowitz,
René M. Stulz,
Volume 52, Issue 1, April 1999, pages 3-46 and Rohan
Williamson
Second Place Winners (tie)
Deregulat!or] an.d the adaptation of governance structure: The case of Stacey R. Kole
the U.S. Airlineindustry and
Kenneth Lehn

Volume 52, Issue 1, April 1999, pages 79-117

M easuring investment distortions arising from stockholder-bondholder | Robert Parrino
conflicts and

Michadl S.
Volume 53, Issue 1, July 1999, pages 3-42 Weisbach




Fama-DFA Prizesfor the Best Papers Published
in the Journal of Financial Economics
in the Areas of Capital Marketsand Asset Pricing, 1999

Paper Author (9

First Place Winner

Bank entry, competition and the market for corporate securities Amar Gande

underwriting Manju Puri, and

Volume 54, Issue 2, November 1999, pages 165-195 Anthony Saunders
Second Place Winner

Predictive regressions Robert E.

Volume 54, Issue 3, December 1999, pages 375-421 Stambaugh




Submissions for the Last 12 Months
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Rejection Rate

JFE Rejection Rates & Turnaround Times
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Turnaround Times

Our policy isto providerefereeing and publication decisonswithin six weeks
of receipt of manuscript and submission fee. The following table summarizes
thetotal time from initial receipt of manuscript and feeto notification of
author s of the publication decison. The data include all manuscripts
processed during the twelve-month period January 2000 through December
2000.

Turnaround time in weeks (W) Number of Papers
00<W <03 85
03<W <06 190
06 <W <08 77
08<W<11 45
11<W«<.. 88
Total Papers Processed 485
Papersin process 67
Total 552
Median turnaround time 36 days
Regection rate 89.5%
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Pages in Last Year

JFE Output: Pages & Lateness
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Congratulations to the Winners of the 1999 Jensen & Fama-DFA Prizes

News

Jensen and Fama-DFA Prizesfor Best JFE Papersin 1999

PDF copies of forthcoming JFE papers availablehere

BJIFE |ncreased Submission Feesin September 1999

BJFE Symposium on Executive Stock Options

BRIFE Special Issue on I nternational Corpor ate Gover nance

e Prepared with the help of Advisory Editor Andre Shlefer, Harvard Univer ity

B Tuck School and the JFE Sponsor a Conference

e Contemporary Corporate Gover nance | ssues
Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth, Hanover, NH, July 7-8, 2000

BJFE Special |ssue on Complementary Resear ch M ethodologies:

e Thelnterplay of Theoretical, Empirical and Field-Based Research in Finance
o Prepared with the help of Peter Tufano and the Harvard Business School

BH ar var d Business School - JFE Conference Website

BBJIFE papersare now availablein PDF format on the WWW

BBJFE isone of the leading Business Finance jour nalsin terms of Citation Impact Factors

I nformation from the Editor's Office

®1999 Report of the Editor's Office
10908 Report of the Editor's Office
1997 Report of the Editor's Office
®1996 Report of the Editor's Office

®Editorial Board

BReferee Workload & Turnaround Timesfor the Editorial Board
BReferee Workload & Turnaround Times for Ad Hoc Refer ees
BCommunicating with the Editorial Office of the JFE

BT urn-around Times & Rejection Rates

BRankingsfrom Journal Citation Reports 1994-98 Citation | mpact Factors
BEditorial on JFE Performance: 1974-91

I nformation for Reader Subscribers

BBPDF copies of forthcoming JEE papers




BT ables of contents of recent & forthcoming issues
®Paper s forthcoming in the JFE

BJournal of Financial Economics at North-Holland
®Per mission to Reproduce

Bsubscription Infor mation

®student Subscription |nformation

®Sour ces for Past JEE articles

Information for Authors

BAims & Scope of the JFE

®submission Policy

B nstructions for Authors

®style | nstructions (for mating, footnotes, refer ences, grammar, etc.)
B nstructions for Preparing Tables and Figures

B®E | ectronic Manuscript Preparation I nstructions

Bstatus of Manuscripts Under Review

®status of Manuscripts Accepted for Publication

®Dispute Policy
BBTipsfor Authors from Prof. René M. Stulz

e [JFE Advisory Editor and former Editor of theJournal of Finance]

Other Infor mation

BAdvertising | nfor mation
BVisitsto this home page
BOther Related WWW Sites

The page'sWeb-Counter saysthat you arevisitor number PIPJEENJ since August 1996.
WEEB ¢ 2w i b2

E-Mail: jfe@jfe.rochester.edu

© Copyright 1996-2000, Journal of Financial Economics
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ECONOMICS

ECONbase
© 2001 Elsevier Science

Journal of Financial Economics

® Full Text & Abstracts I |
® JENSEN & FAMA-DFA Prizes ? _Search
® Keyword Index ¢+ 64 economics journals ,~ this journal

# Author Index

# Editor's Office

@ Forthcoming Papers

# Contents Alert Economics
# ECONbase

® Subscription Information
® Online Sample Copy
@ Dispatch Dates

® Aims and Scope

# Editorial Board

# Instructions to Authors
# Article Status

EconomicsDirect

Gateway to ECONbase, Handbooks in Economics,
International Encyclopedia of Social & Behavioural Sciences and more...

& Handbooks in Economics # j.dirkmaat@elsevier.nl
700 survey articles J. Dirkmaat, Publisher



Paper Critical Stepsin the Review Process

. |INumber| Editor || Submitted | To Referee|| To Editor
12000248/ Schwert | 6/28/2000 | | M

2(/2000249| Schwert || 6/28/2000 | 2
3/2000304|| Schwert || 8/4/2000 |
42000311| Schwert || 8/14/2000 |
5(/2000320/ Schwert | 8/15/2000 |
6(/2000334| Schwert || 8/23/2000 |
7|/2000365/ Schwert || 9/15/2000 |
8(/2000387| Schwert || 10/3/2000 |
9|/2000391| Schwert || 10/4/2000 | ™
102000396/ Schwert || 10/6/2000 | 2
11/2000404| Schwert || 10/11/2000| | M .
122000408|| Schwert || 10/16/2000| | M |
132000409/ Schwert || 10/17/2000| | M

14/ 2000419|| Schwert || 10/24/2000| | M
152000420/ Schwert || 10/24/2000| | M
16/2000422| Schwert || 10/30/2000| |
1712000423 Schwert | 10/30/2000 |
18/2000424| Schwert || 10/30/2000| | M
192000428|| Schwert || 11/3/2000 |

20| 2000429| Schwert || 11/1/2000 |
21|2000431| Schwert || 11/8/2000 |
22|2000433| Schwert || 11/8/2000 |
23|2000439| Schwert || 11/9/2000 |
24/2000440| Schwert | 11/13/2000| | M
252000447 Schwert || 11/16/2000| | ™
262000448 Schwert || 11/16/2000| | ™

27| 2000457| Schwert || 11/27/2000| | M
282000458 Schwert || 11/28/2000| | M
292000460 Schwert || 11/29/2000| | M
30|2000461/ Schwert | 11/30/2000| | M .
31/ 2000462| Schwert || 11/30/2000| | |
322000464( Schwert || 12/1/2000 | .
33/2000465| Schwert || 12/4/2000 | | | ™
34/ 2000466/ Schwert || 12/4/2000 | ™ .
35/ 2000468 Schwert || 12/5/2000 | |
36| 2000469 Schwert || 12/5/2000 | |
37/|2000470/ Schwert || 12/6/2000 | |
382000472|| Schwert || 12/8/2000 |




392000473 Schwert || 12/8/2000 |
40| 2000474|| Schwert || 12/8/2000 | ™
41]2000475|| Schwert || 12/11/2000| | ™
422000476/ Schwert ||12/11/2000| | ™
43(2000478| Sulz || 12/13/2000| | M€
44| 2000479|| Schwert || 12/13/2000| | ™
45 2000481| Schwert || 12/18/2000| | M
46(2000482|| Schwert || 12/18/2000| | ™
47|2000483|| Schwert || 12/18/2000| | ™
48] 2000484|| Schwert || 12/18/2000| | M
492000485|| Schwert || 12/18/2000| | ™
502000486/ Schwert || 12/19/2000| | M
51|2000487| Schwert || 12/19/2000| | M
52|2000488| Schwert || 12/19/2000| | M
532000489 Schwert || 12/19/2000( | M
542000490 Schwert ||12/19/2000| | M
55|2000491| Schwert ||12/19/2000| |M
56|2000492| Schwert || 12/20/2000| |
57/2000493| Schwert ||12/21/2000| |
5812000494/ Schwert || 12/21/2000| | ™
592000495 Schwert || 12/21/2000| | M
60/2000496| Schwert | 12/22/2000| | M
61|2001001| Schwert || 12/29/2000| | M
622001002/ Schwert || 1/2/2001 |
632001003 Schwert || 1/3/2001 |

2001004|| Schwert || 1/3/2001 | 2
652001005 Schwert || 1/3/2001 | 2
66| 2001006| Schwert | 1/3/2001 |
67| 2001007|| Schwert | 1/3/2001 |
68| 2001008|| Schwert | 1/3/2001 |
692001009/ Schwert || 1/4/2001 |
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Status of the 43 papers accepted for future publication in the JFE

** RR = Regquires Revison

Paper Sent To
. «« | Author | CopyEdit| Author |Publishing
Author(s) Title FirstRev | Process | LastRev | Process
Morgan, Angela
1 G. Linking pay to performance -- compensation
Poulsen, proposals in the S& P 500
Annette B.
. . ||Agents watching agents? Evidence from
2|Woidtke, Tracie pension fund ownership and firm vaue
3 Ddi, Danid N. | Contracting in the investment management
Vama, Rg indudtry: evidence from mutua funds
Bacidore,
4 Jeffrey M. Liquidity provison and specididt trading in
Sofianos, NY SE-listed non-U.S. stocks
George
Carr, Peter
Geman, . .
5 Helyette Pricing and hedging in incomplete markets 11/27/2000| 12/6/2000
Madan, Dilip B.
Chidambaran,
N. K. Credit enhancement through financid
6 ||Fernando, engineering: Freeport-McMoRan's 11/27/2000 12/8/2000 | 12/22/2000
Chitru S. gold-denominated depositary shares
Spindt, Paul A.
Sherman, Ann
E. Building the IPO order book: underpricing and
! Titman, participation limits with cogtly information RR 1072772000
Sheridan
Hodrick, Robert . I
sl E:i/ca:uatl ng thz specification errors of asset 10/27/2000| 1/2/2001
Zhang, Xiaoyan prang
9 Y eoman, John || The opti _mal sprea_:l _and offering price for 10/24/2000! 11212000
C. underwritten securities
10/ 0re John i Stock option plans for non-executive 10/10/2000] 10/30/2000  12/22/2000
Guay, Wayne ||employees
11 Froot, Kenneth | The r_narl_<et for catastrophe risk: aclinica RR| 10/9/2000
A. examination




The information content of litigation

12 (E:Sty Benjamin | - icipation securities: The case of CalFed 10/4/2000 | 11/13/2000
' Bancorp
Perry, Tod Pay for performance? Government regulation
13 Zenner, Marc  ||and the structure of compensation contracts R 9/26/2000
Cooper, Rick
A. . _ o
14| Day, Theodore | ~0l1oWing the leader: asiudy of individud 9/28/2000 | 10/26/2000
E andydts earnings forecasts
Lewis, Craig M.
Brockman, Paul
Managerid timing and corporate liquidity:
15 Chung, Dennis  ||Evidence from actud share repurchases 9/28/2000 | 10/13/2000/ 11/28/2000
Y.
16 Howg, John S. Di_scraionary reductionsin warrant exercise 9/21/2000 | 11/20/2000
, Tie prices
Bliss, Richard T.
17||Rosen, Richard || CEO compensation and bank mergers 9/15/2000 ||10/13/2000|11/27/2000
J.
18 Chakravarty, Stgalth trading: Which traders trades move 8/30/2000 || 10/1:3/2000|11/27/2000
Sugato prices?
19 Mordllec, Asst liquidity, capitd structure,and secured /1212000 /52001
Erwan debt
Fama, Eugene
F. Disgppearing dividends: Changing firm
20 French, characteristics or lower propensity o pay? 8/12/2000 || 9/28/2000 || 11/6/2000
Kenneth R.
Bernardo,
Antonio E. Capita budgeting and compensation with
2L Ca, Hongbin  ||asymmetric information and mord hazard 8/12/2000|) 9/8/2000
Luo, Jang
Chen, Joseph  ||Forecasting crashes. Trading volume, past
22 Hong, Harrison | returns and conditiona skewness in stock 7/17/2000 || 11/20/2000
Stein, Jeremy C.||prices
Andersen,
Torben G.
23 Bdllerdev, Tim | The digtribution of stock return volaility 7/10/2000 || 8/31/2000 || 10/27/2000
Diebold, Francis
X.
Dechow,
24 PetriciaM. Short-sdllers, fundamenta analysis and stock 211012000 || 8/31/2000 || 972972000
Hutton, Amy P. | returns
Meulbroek, Lisa
Andersen, Leif ,
25| Andreasen, Factor dependence of Bermudan Swaptions: RR| 6/29/2000

Jesper

Fact or fiction?




Carter, Mary

An examination of executive stock option

26||Ellen i 6/27/2000 || 9/28/2000 | 11/27/2000
Lynch, Luann J. epriang
Ongena, Steven , . :
27 Smith, David C. The duration of bank relationships 6/27/2000 ||11/13/2000
Kroszner,
Randdl S. Bankers on boards: monitoring, conflicts of
28] Srahan, Prilip | interest, and lender liability 6/15/2000 ) 8/10/2000
E.
Hermdin,
BenjaminE. Firm performance and executive
29 Wallace, Nancy | compensation in the savings and loan industry 6/16/2000 || 8/10/2000 || 8/24/2000
E
30 Brown, Gregory| Managing foreign exchange risk with 6/8/2000 | 7/14/2000 || 9/25/2000
W. derivatives
Fulghieri, Paolo || Information production, dilution costs, and
31 Lukin, Dmitry | optirmal security design 6/2/2000 || 9/8/2000 (/10/27/2000
Portfolio choice and equity characteristics:
32 Lynch, Anthony ||Characterizing the hedging demands induced 5/25/2000 || 6/21/2000 || 8/24/2000
by return predictability
Lo, Andrew W.
33 gggmw’ A. Econometric models of limit-order executions 5/19/2000 ||11/29/2000
Zhang, June
Houston, Jod F.
James, Where do merger gains come from? Bank
34 Christopher M. || mergers from the perspective of insders and 5/19/2000 || 6/21/2000 || 8/16/2000
Ryngaert, outsiders
Miched D.
Dhillon, Upinder
E‘Oe homee | Bond cals, redible commitment, and ecity
35 H ’ dilution: A theoretica and dlinicd andysis of 5/3/2000 | 6/21/2000 || 8/24/2000
- Simultaneous Tender and Cdl (STAC) offers
Ramirez,
Gaorid G.
Busaba, Walid
Y. . . .
36 Berveniste, || c opton towithdraw IPOs during the 412512000 | 7/21/2000 || 8/24/2000
premarket
Lawrence M.
Guo, Re-Jin
37 Burch, Timothy Logking_ out riva bidders: the use of lockup 4/18/2000 | 6/21/2000 || 8/14/2000
R. options in corporate mergers
Fenn, George , .
38/W. Corporate payout policy and manegeria Stock - | 411415000 | 5/17/2000 | 6/22/2000
) . incentives
Liang, Ndlie
39| Mian, Shehzad || O the choice and replacement of chief 3/16/2000| 5/5/2000 | 8/16/2000

financid officars




40

Graham, John
R.

Harvey,
Campbdl R.

The theory and practice of corporate finance:
Evidence from the fidd

3/1/2000

7/21/2000

8/16/2000

41

Krigman, Laurie
Shaw, Wayne
H.

Womack, Kent
L.

Why do firms switch underwriters?

10/20/1999

4/4/2000

7/19/2000

42

Chacko,
George

Tufano, Peter
Verter, Geoffrey.

Cephaon, Inc. Taking risk management
theory serioudy

10/1/1999

5/2/2000

6/20/2000

Brown, Gregory
w

Hartzall, Jay C.

Market reection to public information: The
atypica case of the Boston Celtics

2/18/1999

1/26/2000

2/28/2000




Forthcoming Journal of Financial Economics Papers

The following 65 paper s have been accepted for future publication in the JFE

Paper Author(s) Assigned
1 Linking pay to performance -- compensation proposasin the Morgan, Angela G., and Poulsen,
S& P 500 Annette B.
5 Ageqts watching agents? Evidence from pension fund ownership Woidtke, Tracie
and firm vaue
Contracting in the investment management industry: evidence from . . :
3 mutual funds Deli, Danid N., and Varma, Rgj
4 Liquidity provison and specidist trading in NY SE-listed non-U.S. | Bacidore, Jeffrey M. , and Sofianos,
stocks George
. o Carr, Peter, Geman, Helyette, and
5 ||Pricing and hedging in incomplete markets Madan, Dilip B.
6 Credit enhancement through financid engineering: Chidambaran, N. K. , Fernando, Chitru
Freeport-McMoRan's gold-denominated depositary shares S., and Spindt, Paul A.
- Byilding th_e IPO order book: underpricing and participetion limits Sherman, Amn E. , and Titman, Sheridan
with cogily informetion
8 || Evduating the specification errors of asset pricing models Hodrick, Robert J. , and Zhang, Xiaoyan
9 || The optima spread and offering price for underwritten securities  ||'Y eoman, John C.
10| Stock option plans for non-executive employees Core, John, and Guay, Wayne
11| The market for catastropherisk: aclinica examination Froot, Kenneth A.
The information content of litigation participation securities: The _
12 case of CaFed Bancorp Esty, Bejamin C.
Pay for performance? Government regulation and the structure of
13 com 0N CONMTacts Perry, Tod, and Zenner, Marc
Following the leader: astudy of individud analysts earnings Cooper, Rick A., Day, Theodore E.,
14 : .
forecasts and Lewis, Craig M.
15 Manageria timing and corporate liquidity: Evidence from actud Brockman, Paul , and Chung, Demnis Y.
share repurchases
16 Discretionary reductions in warrant exercise prices Howe, John S. , and Su, Tie
17||CEO compensation and bank mergers Bliss, Richard T., and Rosen, Richard J.
18| Stedth trading: Which traders trades move prices? Chakravarty, Sugato
19| As=t liquidity, capital structure,and secured debt Mordlec, Erwan
20 Disgppearing dividends: Changing firm characterigtics or lower Fama, EugeneF. , and French, Kenneth
propendty to pay? R.
Capitd budgeting and compensation with asymmetric information | Bernardo, Antonio E. , Cai, Hongbin,
21
and mora hazard and Luo, Jang
29 Do theindividuas closest to internet firms believe they are Schultz, Paul , and Zaman, Mir V59 No3

overvaued?




23

Forecasting crashes: Trading volume, past returns and conditional
skewness in stock prices

Chen, Joseph, Hong, Harrison, and
Stein, Jeremy C.

24

The digtribution of stock return volaility

Andersen, Torben G., Bollerdev, Tim,
Diebold, Francis X. , and Ebens, Helko

25

Short-sdllers, fundamenta andysis and stock returns

Dechow, PatriciaM. , Hutton, Amy P.,
Meulbroek, Lisa, and Soan, Richard G.

26

Factor dependence of Bermudan Swaptions: Fact or fiction?

Andersen, Leif , and Andreasen, Jesper

27

An examindion of executive stock option repricing

Carter, Mary Ellen, and Lynch, Luann J.

28

The duration of bank relationships

Ongena, Steven, and Smith, David C.

29

Bankers on boards: monitoring, conflicts of interest, and lender
lighility

Kroszner, Randdl S., and Strahan, Philip
E.

30

Firm performance and executive compensation in the savings and
loan industry

Hermdin, Benjamin E. , and Walace,
Nancy E.

31

Managing foreign exchange risk with derivetives

Brown, Gregory W.

32

Information production, dilution costs, and optimal security design

Fulghieri, Paolo , and Lukin, Dmitry

33

Portfolio choice and equity characteristics: Characterizing the
hedging demands induced by return predictability

Lynch, Anthony

Econometric modds of limit-order executions

Lo, Andrew W., MacKinlay, A. Craig ,
and Zhang, June

35

Where do merger gains come from? Bank mergers from the
perspective of insders and outsiders

Houston, Jod F., James, Christopher M.
, and Ryngaert, Michad D.

36

Bond cdls, credible commitment, and equity dilution: A theoretica
and clinical analyss of Smultaneous Tender and Call (STAC)
offers

Dhillon, Upinder S., Noe, ThomasH. ,
and Ramirez, Gabrid G.

37| Pricing the drategic vaue of putable securitiesin liquidity crises  ||David, Alexander V59 Nol
. . . Busdba, Walid Y. , Benveniste,

38 The option to withdraw |POs during the premarket L awrence M., and Guo, Re-din

39 Locking out rival bidders: the use of lockup options in corporate Burch, Timothy R
mergers

40| Corporate payout policy and manageria stock incentives Fenn, George W. , and Liang, Nellie

a1 Do mvestmelnt banks compete in IPOs?. the advent of the 7% H Robert S. V59 No3
plus contract

42||0n the choice and replacement of chief financid officers Mian, Shehzad

43 Lever_aggaq_d interna capita markets: Evidence from leveraged Peyer, Urs, and Shivdasani, Anil V59 No3
recapitdizaions
Direct foreign ownership, inditutiona investors, and firm Dahlquist, Magnus , and Robertsson,

44 . V59 No3
characteristics Goran

45 The theory and practice of corporate finance: Evidence fromthe  ||Graham, John R., and Harvey, Campbell
fidd R.

46| Common factorsin prices, order flows and liquidity Hasbrouck, Jod , and Seppi, Duane J. || V59 No3

47| Sixteenths: direct evidence on ingtitutional execution costs Jones, CharlesM. , and Lipson, Marc L.|| V59 No2

48 Aggregete price effects of inditutiond trading: astudy of mutua || Edelen, Roger M. , and Warner, Jerold V59 No2

fund flow and market returns

B.




The structure of debt and active equity investors: The case of the

49 buyout specidlist Cotter, James F., and Peck, Sarah W. | V59 Nol
50 Stockholder gains from focusing versus diversfying bank mergers ||Delong, Gayle L. V59 No2
. - Chordia, Tarun, Subrahmanyam,
51 Trading activity and expected stock returns Avanichar . and Anshuman, V. Ravi V59 Nol
The term structure of very short-term rates. New evidence for the .
52 expectations hypothesis Longgtaff, Francis A. V58 No3
e . Nanda, Vikram, Narayanan, M.P. , and
53 Liquidity, invesment ability, and mutua fund sructure Warther, Vinoent A. V57 No3
54 Bankruptcy auctions: costs, debt recovery, and firm surviva Thorburn, Karin S. V58 No2
, o Backus, David , Fores, Silverio,
55 Predictable changesin yidds and forward rates Mozumdar, Abon. and WU, Liuren V59 No3
56 Exchenge rgte exposure and competition: evidence from the Wil ' Rohan V59 No3
automotive industry I
Testing Static tradeoff againgt pecking order modds of capita Chirinko, Robert S. , and Singha, Anuja
57 o V58 No3
Sructure: acritical comment R.
. , , Krigman, Laurie, Shaw, Wayne H., and
58 Why do firms switch underwriters? Womack, Kent L.
59 The capitd gain lock-in effect and long horizon return reversal Klein, Peter V59 Nol
. . . . Froot, Kenneth A. , O'Conndl, Paul
60 The portfalio flows of internationd investors G.J. and Seasholes, Mark S, V59 No2
61 Herding among security andyds Welch, Ivo V58 No3
. , Chacko, George, Tufano, Peter , and
62 Cephdon, Inc. Taking risk management theory serioudy Verter, Geoffrey
63 Trade Size, order imbaance, and the voltility-volume relation Chan, Kaok , and Fong, Wai-Ming V57 No2
64 Market reaction to public information: The atypica case of the Brown, Gregory W. , and Hartzell, Jay
Boston Cdltics C.
65 'Time to build, option vaue and investment decisons: a comment Milne, Alistair, and Whalley, A. V56 No2

Elizabeth




JFE Editorial Board

The data below coversthe period January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2000;
it reflectsthe effort of the 26 board member s active during that interval.

Editorial Board M ember

Manuscript(s)

. Name Affiliation Reviewed| Ave Days
1| Barclay, Michad J. Universty of Rochester 3 42
2 ||Campbel, John Y. Harvard University 4 32
3 ||DeAngelo, Harry University of Southern Cdifornia 6 23
4 | Egy, Benjamin Harvard University 8 17
5 ||Fama, EugeneF. University of Chicago 2 8

6 ||French, Kenneth R. MIT 4 22
7 |Harvey, Campbdll R. | Duke University 7 25
8 |Hedly, Paul M Harvard University 4 63
9 ||Hentschel, Ludger Universty of Rochester 3 84
10/ James, Christopher Universty of Horida 7 38
11/ Kaplan, Steven University of Chicago 6 60
12/ Mikkelson, Wayne H. | Irdland til 12/1/00 3 39
13||Murphy, Kevin J. Universty of Southern Cdifornia 5 39
14{|Pearson, Neil D. Universty of lllinois 6 19
15| Ritter, Jay Universty of Horida 6 14
16/ Ruback, Richard S.  ||Harvard University 2 109
17|/ Schwert, G. William  ||University of Rochester 3 4

18| Shanken, Jay Universty of Rochester 3 27
19| Shlefer, Andrel Harvard Economics 3 34
20 Smith, Clifford W. Universty of Rochester 14 13
21 Sein, Jeremy C. Harvard 4 24
22 Sadl, HansR. Vanderbilt University 1 63
23 Stulz, René M. Ohio State University 10 38
24 Warner, Jerold B. Universty of Rochester 6 63
25 Wruck, Karen H. Ohio State University 9 34




JFE Ad Hoc Referees

The data below coversthe period January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2000;
it reflects the activity of the 179 individuals assisting us during that interval.

Referee Manuscript(s)
. Name Affiliation Reviewed Ave Days
1 ||Ait-Sahdia, Yacine Princeton 3 70
2 ||Allayannis, Yiorgos Universty of Virginia 2 37
3 | Allen, Franklin H. Universty of Pennsylvania 2 33
4 ||Back, Kerry Washington Univ 1 103
5 | Baley, Warren B. Johnson Graduate School of Mgmt. 7 7
6 | Baker, George P. Harvard University 3 54
7 ||Bandi, Federico M. Chicago 1 35
8 | Barber, Brad Universty of Cdifornia- Davis 2 28
9 |Barberis, Nicholas C. Universty of Chicago 1 140
10 ||Bates, David University of lowa 1 54
11 ||Bauer, Gregory H. Universty of Rochester 4 23
12 || Bekaert, Geert Columbia- on leave from Stanford 3 23
13 |Benston, George J. Emory Universty 1 29
14 | Benveniste, Lawrence W. ||Universty of Minnesota 1 106
15 ||Berk, Jonathan Universty of Cdifornia 2 28
16 | Bessembinder, Hank Goizueta Business School 8 19
17 |Bhagat, Sanjai University of Colorado 1 25
18 ||Bittlingmayer, George Universty of Kansas 4 24
19 ||Bodnar, Gordon Johns Hopkins 1 28
20 ||Bdllerdev, Tim Duke 1 15
21 ||Bradley, Miched Duke University 1 48
22 || Brandt, Michael W. Wharton 2 29
23 ||Brickley, James Universty of Rochester 5 31
24 || Brown, Gregory W. UNC 1 45
25 || Brown, Stephen New york University 1 9
26 ||Burkhart, Mike Stockholm 1 26
27 ||Bushee, Brian J. Wharton 2 39
28| Can, Henry Univergty of Cdiforniaat Berkeey 1 75
29 || Carpenter, Jennifer New York University 3 43
30 || Chacko, George Harvard 2 96
31 ||Chamers, John University of Oregon 4 33
32 ||Chan, Louis Universty of lllinois 3 103




33 |/Chapman, David Texas Audin 2 55
34 ||Chordig, Tarun Vanderbilt 1 27
35 ||Chridie, William G. Vanderbilt University 1 84
36 || Cochrane, John H. Universty of Chicago 2 17
37 ||Coles, Jffrey Utah 2 29
38 ||Callin-Dufresne, Pierre GSA 1 33
39 ||Corndl, Bradford Univerdty of Cdifornia- Los Angeles 1 27
40 | Dann, Lary Y. University of Oregon 5 41
41 | Dechow, PatriciaM. Michigan 2 48
42 | Denis, David Purdue University 3 30
43 || Diebold, Francis X. Wharton School 1 33
44 | Dominguez, Kethryn M. | Michigan 1 16
45 | Duffee, Gregory R. UC Berkeley 1 27
46 | Duffie, Darrdl Stanford University 4 18
47 || Dumeas, Bernard inseed 1 112
48 | Dunbar, Craig G. Univergty of Western Ontario 3 47
49 | Eckbo, Espen Amos Tuck Graduate School of Business 4 27
50 || Eddlen, Roger Universty of Pennsylvania 6 51
51 ||Ferson, Wayne Washington 1 19
52 ||Figlewski, Stephen Stern 3 98
53 |[Flannery, Mark Universty of Horida 7 42
54 || Feming, Michadl NY Fed 1 28
55 ||Foerster, SR. Universty of Western Ontario 1 20
56 || Froot, Kenneth Harvard University 3 77
57 ||Gilson, Rondd J. Columbia Law School 1 76
58| Gilson, Stuart Harvard University 2 74
59 || Goetzmann, William N. Yde Universty 1 10
60 || Gompers, Paul Harvard University 4 74
61 || Graham, John Duke Universty 1 27
62 || Gray, Stephen Universty of Queendand 3 37
63 || Grinblatt, Mark UCLA on leave -Yae 99-00 1 64
64 || Gromb, Denis MIT 4 44
65 | Guay, Wayne R. Wharton 1 28
66 ||Hal, Brian J. Harvard 4 100
67 |Harford, Jarrad University of Oregon 8 22
68 | Harris, Lawrence Universty of Southern Cdifornia 1 84
69 | Harris, Milton Universty of Chicago 3 22
70 | Hartzdl, Jay NYU 1 19
71 ||Hasbrouck, Joel New York Universty 1 26
72 ||Heaton, John C. Universgity of Chicago 1 187




73 ||Hendershott, Terry Simon 2 31
74 || Henry, Peter Blair Stanford 1 59
75 ||Hirshlefer, David Ohio State 1 45
76 || Hite, Gallen L. Columbia University 1 28
77 ||Hodrick, Robert Columbia Universty 1 42
78 || Holderness, Clifford Boston College 3 30
79 || Holthausen, Robert Universty of Pennsylvania 1 209
80 || Hseh, David A. Duke 1 27
81 ||Hubbard, Glenn R. Columbia 3 29
82 ||Hubbard, Thomas N. University of Chicago 1 4

83|/John, Kose Stern School of Business 1 209
84 || Jones, Charles Columbia Universtiy 3 31
85 || Jordan, Bradford Kentucky 1 40
86 || Jorion, Philippe University of Cdiforniaa Irvine 2 17
87 || Kandd, Eugene Hebrew University 4 6

88 || Kane, Edward Boston 1 45
89 | Kang, Jun-Koo Michigan State University 1 23
90 | Karolyi, Andrew The Ohio State University 5 40
91 | Kaul, Gautam U michigan 1 54
92 | Kavgecz, Kenneth A. Wharton 1 12
93 ||Kesting, A. Scott Universty of Chicago 1 22
94 || Keim, Donad B. Univergty of Pennsylvania 2 96
95 | Korgjczyk, Robert A. Kelogg Graduate School of Mgnt. 1 9

96 | Kothari, SP MIT 2 64
97 | Kroszner, Randal S. U of Chicago 2 46
98 || Lakonishok, Josef Universty of Illinois - Urbana 3 29
99 | Lamont, Owen University of Chicago 3 44
100 |LaPorta, Rafadl Department of Economics 4 46
101 |Larcker, David The Universty of Pennsylvania 2 28
102 |Leone, Andrew Rochester 1 29
103 |Lerner, Joshua Harvard University 3 43
104 |Levine, Ross Minnesota 1 22
105 | Lewdlen, Jonathan MIT 5 77
106 Linck, James S. GA 2 16
107||Longdtaff, Francis A. Anderson School 4 46
108 |Loughran, Timothy Notre Dame 3 20
109 |Lowry, Michdle Penn State 2 30
110 |Lucas, Deborah J. Northwestern 1 30
111||Lynch, Anthony W. NYU 2 33
112 |MacDondd, Glenn UR 1 28




113 |MacKinlay, Craig Universty of Pennsylvania 3 156
114 |Madhavan, Ananth N. Univergty of Southern Cdifornia 5 19
115|Marx, Ledie M. Universty of Rochester 1 35
116 |Masaulis, Ronad Vanderbilt Universty 1 38
117|Mayers, David Universty of Cdifornia- Riversde 2 26
118 |McConndl, John J. Purdue University 5 49
119 |Metrick, Andrew upP 2 9

120 |Meulbroek, Lisa Harvard 1 135
121 Miller, Darius Texas A&M 1 23
122 |Minton, Bernadette A. Ohio State Univerdty 2 32
123 |Mitchdl, Mark L. University of Chicago 2 55
124 |Morck, Randall University of Alberta 4 29
125 |Morellec, Erwan Simon 2 18
126 | Moskowitz, Tobias J. Chicago 1 28
127|Mulherin, Harold J. Penn State University 5 24
128 Muscardlla, Chris J. Penn State University 1 27
129 |Officer, Micah Universty of Rochester 3 27
130 |Pdepu, Krishna G. Harvard University 1 29
131}|Pdia, Darius Columbia 4 66
132Pan, Jun Stanford 1 17
133 |Parrino, Robert University of Texas- Audtin 2 29
134 |Parsons, John E. Charles River Asociates 3 77
135||Pastor, Lubos Chicago 2 12
136 |Pontiff, Jeffrey Univerdty of Washington 5 31
137||Poulsen, Annette Universty of Georgia 1 27
138 |Prabhala, Nagpurnanand R.|| Maryland 3 28
139 |Pulvino, Todd Northwestern University 2 26
140 |Rgan, Raghuram G. University of Chicago 2 59
141/ Rau, Raghu Purdue 1 23
142 |Reinganum, Marc Southern Methodist University 2 114
143||Roberds, William FRB 1 21
144||Rall, Richard UCLA 1 18
145 |Romano, Roberta Yae School of Mgt. 3 21
146 |Rouwenhorst, K. Geert Yde School of Management 2 52
147||Santa-Clara, Pedro University of Cdifornia- Los Angeles 1 41
148 | Scharfgein, David MIT 1 112
149 Schultz, Paul H. Notre Dame 4 23
150 | Schwartz, Eduardo Univergty of Cdifornia- Los Angeles 1 61
151} Servaes, Henri London Business School 4 42
152 Seyhun, Ngjat University of Michigan 1 21




153 |Singleton, Kenneth J. Stanford 2 67
154 Skinner, Douglas Michigan 4 21
155|Soan, Richard G. Univergty of Michigan 2 59
156/|Spatt, Chester S. Carnegie Mdlon 1 185
157/|Stambaugh, Robert F. Universty of Pennsylvania 2 59
158 Stickel, Scott E. Ladle Universty 1 27
159 | Subrahmanyam, Marti G.  |[NYU 1 66
160 | Thorburn, Karin S. Dartmouth 1 28
161 Titman, Sheridan UTexas 2 12
162 | Triantis, Alexander Universty of Maryland 1 28
163 | Tufano, Peter Harvard 5 42
164 |VanHorn, Larry Universty of Rochester 1 28
165 Vermagen, Theo INSEAD 2 29
166 |Vicdra, Luis Harvard 3 43
167/ V uolteenaho, Tuomo Harvard 1 11
168 |Wahd, Sunil Emory 1 16
169 |Wakling, Raph Ohio State University 6 31
170\ Weingtein, Mark |. uUsC 1 29
171|Weisbach, Michad S. Universty of lllinois 8 9

172|Wdch, Ivo Yde 2 23
173 |Werner, Ingrid Ohio State 3 33
174 Whitelaw, Robert F. NYU 1 23
175 \Wilhdm, William J. Boston College 1 24
176 |Womack, Kent L. Dartmouth College 3 56
177|Y ermack, David New York University 2 22
178|Zhou, Guofu Washington Univ 1 27
179 |Zweibd, Jffrey H. Stanford 1 26




Average Citations per Year for JFE papers 1974-99, Vols 1-54

Title
1 Theory of the firm: Managerial behavior, agency costs and ownership structure

2 Corporate financing and investment decisions when firms have information that investors do not have

3 The market for corporate control: The scientific evidence
4 Using daily stock returns: The case of event studies
Determinants of corporate borrowing

&)

Estimating betas from nonsynchronous data

Mean reversion in stock prices: Evidence and implications

Measuring security price performance

10 Management ownership and market valuation: An empirical analysis

11 Bid, ask and transaction prices in a specialist market with heterogeneously informed traders
12 On financial contracting: An analysis of bond covenants

13 An intertemporal asset pricing model with stochastic consumption and investment opportunities
14 The relationship between return and market value of common stocks

15 Outside directors and CEO turnover

16 Expected stock returns and volatility

17 Common risk factors in the returns on stocks and bonds

18 Investment banking and the capital acquisition process

19 Size-related anomalies and stock return seasonality: Further empirical evidence

20 Dividend yields and expected stock returns

21 The investment opportunity set and corporate financing, dividend, and compensation policies
22 Stock return variances: The arrival of information and the reaction of traders

6
7
8
9

S)

23 Equity issues and offering dilution

24 Business conditions and expected returns on stocks and bonds

25 Managerial control of voting rights: Financing policies and the market for corporate control
26 Option pricing: A simplified approach

27 The valuation of options for alternative stochastic processes

28 The pricing of commodity contracts

29 Asset returns and inflation

30 Valuation effects of security offerings and the issuance process

31 Optimal capital structure under corporate and personal taxation

32 Misspecification of capital asset pricing: Empirical anomalies based on earnings' yields and market values
33 Synergistic gains from corporate acquisitions and their division between the stockholders of target and acquirin

34 Stock prices and top management changes

35 Predicting returns in the stock and bond markets

36 On corporate governance: A study of proxy contests

37 Stock returns and the term structure

38 The effects of management buyouts on operating performance and value
39 Why new issues are underpriced

40 An equilibrium characterization of the term structure

41 Bankruptcy resolution: Direct costs and violation of priority of claims

42 Asset pricing and the bid-ask spread

43 Troubled debt restructurings: An empirical study of private reorganization of firms in default
44 Some evidence on the uniqueness of bank loans

45 Seasoned equity offerings: An empirical investigation

46 Bankruptcy, boards, banks, and blockholders: Evidence on changes in corporate ownership and control when fi

47 The option pricing model and the risk factor of stock

48 Management turnover and financial distress

49 Risk measurement when shares are subject to infrequent trading

50 Additional evidence on equity ownership and corporate value

51 The role of banks in reducing the costs of financial distress in Japan

52 Dealer versus auction markets: A paired comparison of execution costs on NASDAQ and the NYSE

53 The choice of organizational form: The case of franchising

54 Investment banking, reputation, and the underpricing of initial public offerings
55 Risk and return: The case of merging firms

56 On estimating the expected return on the market: An exploratory investigation
57 Ownership structure and voting on antitakeover amendments

58 Detecting long-run abnormal stock returns: The empirical power and specification of test statistics

59 A transaction data study of weekly and intradaily patterns in stock returns

60 Managerial discretion and optimal financing policies

61 Price, trade size, and information in securities markets

62 The information in the term structure

63 Merger bids, uncertainty, and stockholder returns

64 Merger proposals, management discretion and stockholder wealth

65 Biases in computed returns: An application to the size effect

66 Option values under stochastic volatility: Theory and empirical estimates

67 Estimating the components of the bid/ask spread

68 The relation between forward prices and futures prices

69 The effects of capital structure change on security prices: A study of exchange offers
70 The effects of dividend yield and dividend policy on common stock prices and returns
71 Stock returns and the weekend effect

72 A model of international asset pricing

73 Option pricing when underlying stock returns are discontinuous

74 Market underreaction to open market repurchases

75 Corporate focus and stock returns

76 The anomalous stock market behavior of small firms in January: Empirical tests for tax-loss selling effects

77 The rationale behind interfirm tender offers: Information or synergy?
78 Common stock repurchases and market signaling: An empirical study
79 Signaling by underpricing in the IPO market

A critique of the asset pricing theory's tests: Part I: On past and potential testability of the theory

Y Date Authors

3
13
11
14

5

4

5
22

8
20
14

7

7

9
20
19
33
15
12
22
32
17
15
25
20

7

3

3

15

21
20
17
11
18
24
15

27
17
27
19
15
27

25

27
27
41
18
15

Oct-76
Jun-84
Mar-83
Mar-85
Nov-77
Mar-77
Dec-77
Oct-88
Sep-80
Mar-88
Mar-85
Jun-79
Sep-79
Mar-81
Mar-88
Sep-87
Feb-93
Jan-86
Jun-83
Oct-88
Dec-92
Sep-86
Jan-86
Nov-89
Mar-88
Sep-79
Jan-76
Jan-76
Nov-77
Jan-86
Mar-80
Mar-81
May-88
Mar-88
Dec-86
Mar-83
Jun-87
Oct-89
Jan-86
Nov-77
Oct-90
Dec-86
Oct-90
Dec-87
Jan-86
Oct-90
Jan-76
Dec-89
Jun-79
Oct-90
Sep-90
Jul-96
Jun-87
Jan-86
Dec-74
Dec-80
Mar-88
Mar-97
May-86
Jul-90
Sep-87
Dec-84
Mar-83
Jun-80
Oct-83
Dec-87
May-88
Dec-81
Jun-80
May-74
Mar-80
Dec-81
Jan-76
Oct-95
Jan-95
Jun-83
Mar-83
Jun-81
Aug-89

Jensen M.C.
Myers S.C.
Jensen M.C.
Brown S.J.
Myers S.C.
Roll R

Scholes M.S.
Poterba J.M.
Brown S.J.
Morck R.

Glosten LR.

Smith cw.
Breeden D.T.

Banz R.W.
Weisbach ~ M.S.
French KR.
Fama E.F.
Smith C.w.
Keim D.B.
Fama E.F.
Smith C.w.
French KR.
Asquith P.
Fama E.F.
Stulz R.M.
Cox J.C.
Cox J.C.
Black F.
Fama E.F.
Mikkelson ~ W.H.

DeAngelo  H.
Reinganum  M.R.
Bradley M.
Warner J.B.

Keim D.B.
Dodd P.
Campbell  J.Y.
Kaplan SN.
Rock K.
Vasicek o.
Weiss LA
Amihud Y.
Gilson scC.
James C.M.
Masulis R.W.

Gilson SC.
Galai D.
Gilson S.C.
Dimson E.
McConnell  J.J.
Hoshi T.
Huang RD.
Brickley J.A.
Beatty R.P.
Mandelker  G.
Merton RC.
Brickley J.A.
Barber B.M
Harris LE
Stulz R.M.
Easley D.
Fama E.F.
Asquith P.
Dodd P.
Blume M.E
Wiggins J.B.
Glosten LR.
Cox Jc.
Masulis R.W.
Black F.
French KR.
Stulz R.M.
Merton RC.
Ikenberry  D.

Comment R

Reinganum M.R.

Bradley M.
Vermaelen T.
Allen F.

Meckling W.H.

Majluf s.
Ruback R.S.
Warner J.B.
Williams J.

Summers  LH.

Warner J.B.
Shleifer A. Vishny R.W.
Milgrom PR.
Warner J.B.

Schwert G.W. Stambaugh R.F.
French KR.

French KR.

Watts RL.

Roll R

Mullins D.w.

French KR.

Ross S.A. Rubinstein M.
Ross S.A.

Schwert G.W.
Partch M.M.
Masulis R.W.

Desai A. Kim EH.
Watts RL. Wruck KH.
Stambaugh R.F.
Warner J.B.

Mendelson  H.

John K. Lang L.H.P.

Korwar A.

Masulis R.W.

Servaes H.

Kashyap A. Scharfstein  D.
Stoll HR.

Dark FH.

Ritter JR.

Lease RC. Smith c.w.
Lyon J.D.

O'Hara M.

Stambaugh R.F.

Harris L.E.
Ingersoll J.E. Ross S.A.

Scholes M.S.

Lakonishok  J. Vermaelen  T.
Jarrell G.A.

Desai A Kim EH.
Faulhaber ~ G.R.

Avg Cites
95.5
38.4
29.8
27.4
222
21.6
20.7
19.7
19.6
19.3
19.1
18.5
18.3
17.6
17.5
17.2
16.0
15.8
155
153
15.0
14.8
14.4
14.0
13.7
13.3
13.0
12.9
12.8
12.7
12.7
12.4
123
12.3
121
12.0
11.8
115
11.4
11.0
10.6
10.6
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.3
10.1
10.0
10.0

9.5
9.2
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.9
8.8
8.8
8.7
8.5
8.4
8.3
8.2
8.0
8.0
7.9
7.7
7.7
7.6
7.6
75
7.4
7.4
7.3
7.2
7.2
7.1
7.1
71
7.0



Average Citations per Year Since 1991 for JFE papers 1974-99, Vols 1-54

Iitle Y Date Authors Avg Cites

1 Theory of the firm: Managerial behavior, agency costs and ownership structure 3 Oct-76 Jensen M.C. Mecking ~ W.H. 144.9
2 Corporate financing and investment decisions when firms have information that investors do not have 13 Jun-84 Myers S.C.  Majluf S. 49.9
3 Determinants of corporate borrowing 5 Nov-77 Myers scC. 34.6
4 The market for corporate control: The scientific evidence 11 Mar-83 Jensen M.C.  Ruback R.S. 275
5 Bid, ask and transaction prices in a specialist market with heterogeneously informed traders 14 Mar-85 Glosten LR.  Migrom P.R. 26.6
6 Using daily stock returns: The case of event studies 14 Mar-85 Brown S.J. Warner J.B. 26.1
7 Management ownership and market valuation: An empirical analysis 20 Mar-88 Morck R. Shleifer A.  Vishny R.W. 235
8 Outside directors and CEO turnover 20 Mar-88 Weisbach M.S. 231
9 An equilibrium characterization of the term structure 5 Nov-77 Vasicek 0. 229
10 On financial contracting: An analysis of bond covenants 7 Jun-79 Smith C.W. Warner J.B. 22.1
11 Mean reversion in stock prices: Evidence and implications 22 Oct-88 Poterba J.M. Summers LH. 21.8
12 Option pricing: A simplified approach 7 Sep-79 Cox JC. Ross S.A. Rubinstein M 21.0

13 An intertemporal asset pricing model with stochastic consumption and investment opportunities 7 Sep-79 Breeden D.T. 19.8
14 Estimating betas from nonsynchronous data 5 Dec-77 Scholes M.S.  Wiliams J. 19.8
15 Business conditions and expected returns on stocks and bonds 25 Nov-89 Fama E.F. French KR. 18.1
16 Dividend yields and expected stock returns 22 Oct-88 Fama E.F. French KR. 18.0
17 The valuation of options for alternative stochastic processes 3 Jan-76 Cox JC. Ross S.A. 175
18 Expected stock returns and volatility 19 Sep-87 French K.R.  Schwert G.W. Stambaugh R.F. 17.0
19 Common risk factors in the returns on stocks and bonds 33 Feb-93 Fama E.F. French KR. 16.0
20 Stock return variances: The arrival of information and the reaction of traders 17 Sep-86 French K.R. Rol R. 15.8
21 The pricing of commaodity contracts 3 Jan-76 Black F. 15.8
22 The relationship between return and market value of common stocks 9 Mar-81 Banz R.W. 15.3
23 Stock prices and top management changes 20 Mar-88 Warner J.B.  Watts RL.  Wruck K.H. 15.1
24 The investment opportunity set and corporate financing, dividend, and compensation policies 32 Dec-92 Smith C.W. Watts RL. 15.0
25 A critique of the asset pricing theory's tests: Part I: On past and potential testability of the theory 4 Mar-77 Rol R. 15.0
26 Managerial control of voting rights: Financing policies and the market for corporate control 20 Mar-88 Stulz R.M. 14.9
27 Predicting returns in the stock and bond markets 17 Dec-86 Keim D.B. Stambaugh R.F. 14.9
28 Stock returns and the term structure 18 Jun-87 Campbell  J.Y. 14.3
29 Investment banking and the capital acquisition process 15 Jan-86 Smith C.W. 14.3
30 Asset pricing and the bid-ask spread 17 Dec-86 Amihud Y. Mendelson  H. 13.8
31 Management turnover and financial distress 25 Dec-89 Gilson scC. 13.1
32 Some evidence on the uniqueness of bank loans 19 Dec-87 James C.M. 13.1
33 Valuation effects of security offerings and the issuance process 15 Jan-86 Mikkelson ~W.H. Partch M.M. 13.0
34 On corporate governance: A study of proxy contests 11 Mar-83 Dodd P. Warner J.B. 13.0
35 Bankruptcy resolution: Direct costs and violation of priority of claims 27 Oct-90 Weiss L.A. 12.9
36 The effects of management buyouts on operating performance and value 24  Oct-89 Kaplan SN. 129
37 Synergistic gains from corporate acquisitions and their division between the stockholders of target and acquiring firms 21 May-88 Bradley M. Desai A. Kim EH. 12.8
38 Measuring security price performance 8 Sep-80 Brown S.J. Warner J.B. 12.8
39 Asset returns and inflation 5 Nov-77 Fama E.F. Schwert  G.W. 128
40 Troubled debt restructurings: An empirical study of private reorganization of firms in default 27 Oct-90 Gilson S.C. John K. Lang LH.P. 12.5
41 Equity issues and offering dilution 15 Jan-86 Asquith P. Mullins D.W. 125
42 The choice of organizational form: The case of franchising 18 Jun-87 Brickley JA.  Dark F.H. 12.4
43 Bankruptcy, boards, banks, and blockholders: Evidence on changes in corporate ownership and control when firms default 27 Oct-90 Gilson s.C. 12.3
44 Why new issues are underpriced 15 Jan-86 Rock K. 12.3
45 On estimating the expected return on the market: An exploratory investigation 8 Dec-80 Merton RC. 11.8
46 Additional evidence on equity ownership and corporate value 27 Oct-90 McConnell J.J.  Servaes H. 115
47 The role of banks in reducing the costs of financial distress in Japan 27 Sep-90 Hoshi T. Kashyap ~ A.  Scharfstein D. 11.1
48 Price, trade size, and information in securities markets 19 Sep-87 Easley D. O'Hara M. 111
49 Investment banking, reputation, and the underpricing of initial public offerings 15 Jan-86 Beatty R.P. Ritter JR. 111
50 Ownership structure and voting on antitakeover amendments 20 Mar-88 Brickley JA. Lease RC. Smith C.w. 10.8
51 Size-related anomalies and stock return seasonality: Further empirical evidence 12 Jun-83 Keim D.B. 10.6
52 Managerial discretion and optimal financing policies 26 Jul-90 Stulz R.M. 10.1
53 Seasoned equity offerings: An empirical investigation 15 Jan-86 Masulis R.W. Korwar A. 10.1
54 Option values under stochastic volatility: Theory and empirical estimates 19 Dec-87 Wiggins J.B. 10.0
55 The stochastic behavior of common stock variances: Value, leverage and interest rate effects 10 Dec-82 Christie AA. 9.9
56 Dealer versus auction markets: A paired comparison of execution costs on NASDAQ and the NYSE 41 Jul-96 Huang RD. Stoll HR. 9.0
57 Estimating the components of the bid/ask spread 21 May-88 Glosten LR.  Harris LE. 9.0
58 A transaction data study of weekly and intradaily patterns in stock returns 16 May-86 Harris L.E. 8.9
59 Detecting long-run abnormal stock returns: The empirical power and specification of test statistics 43  Mar-97 Barber B.M. Lyon JD. 8.7
60 Option pricing when underlying stock returns are discontinuous 3 Jan-76 Merton RC. 8.6
61 Biases in computed returns: An application to the size effect 12 Oct-83 Blume M.E. Stambaugh R.F. 8.5
62 Further evidence on the bank lending process and the capital-market response to bank loan agreements 25 Nov-89 Lummer SL McConnell J.J. 8.3
63 Management entrenchment: The case of manager-specific investments 25 Nov-89 Shleifer A Vishny R.W. 8.0
64 Optimal dealer pricing under transactions and return uncertainty 9 Mar-81 Ho T. Stoll HR. 8.0
65 Optimal capital structure under corporate and personal taxation 8 Mar-80 DeAngelo  H. Masulis R.W. 7.9
66 Risk measurement when shares are subject to infrequent trading 7 Jun-79 Dimson E. 7.9
67 Signaling by underpricing in the IPO market 23 Aug-89 Alen F. Faulhaber ~ G.R. 7.8
68 The relation between forward prices and futures prices 9 Dec-81 Cox J.C.  Ingersoll J.E. Ross S.A. 7.8
69 The costs of going public 19 Dec-87 Ritter JR. 7.6
70 One share-one vote and the market for corporate control 20 Mar-88 Grossman S.J. Hart o.D. 75
71 The information in the term structure 13 Dec-84 Fama E.F. 75
72 Misspecification of capital asset pricing: Empirical anomalies based on earnings' yields and market values 9 Mar-81 Reinganum MR. 7.4
73 Stock returns and the weekend effect 8 Mar-80 French KR. 7.4
74 Dealership market: Market-making with inventory 8 Mar-80 Amihud Y. Mendelson  H. 7.4
75 The structure and governance of venture-capital organizations 27 Oct-90 Sahiman W.A. 7.3
76 Managerial performance, Tobin's g, and the gains from successful tender offers 24 Sep-89 Lang L.H.P. Stulz R.M. Walkling R.A. 7.3
77 Price performance of common stock new issues 2 Sep-75 Ibbotson R.G. 7.3
78 Market underreaction to open market repurchases 39 Oct-95 Ikenberry  D. Lakonishok ~ J. Vermaelen  T. 7.2
79 Corporate focus and stock returns 37 Jan-95 Comment R Jarrell G.A. 7.2
80 Outside directors, board independence, and shareholder wealth 26 Aug-90 Rosenstein  S. Wyatt J.G. 7.1

81 A model of international asset pricing 9 Dec-81 Stulz R.M. 7.1



Average Citations per Year for JFE papers 1992-99, Vols 31-54
Title
1 Common risk factors in the returns on stocks and bonds
2 The investment opportunity set and corporate financing, dividend, and compensation policies
3 Dealer versus auction markets: A paired comparison of execution costs on NASDAQ and the NYSE
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